cyber services, and to do all activities for providing such services like excavation, construction, fabrication, 

installation commission and testing or equipments, marketing and selling. 

IV. The liability of the Members is Limited.

*V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 100,03,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores and Three 
Lacs Only) divided into 10,00,30,000 (Ten Crores and Thirty Thousand only) equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each with the power to the board to increase or reduce the capital of the Company and/or the nominal 
value of the shares and to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into several classes and to attach

[...]

and to consolidate or sub-divide the shares and to issue share of higher or lower denominations in such manner 
as may for time being be provided by the Articles of Association of the Company.

”

*Note: The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increase from Rs 70,03,00,000(Rupees Seventy 
Crore and Three Lacs Only) to Rs. 100,03,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores and Three Lacs Only) due to 
the order of Amalgamation passed by the Hon'able National Company Law Triunal, Ahmedabad Bench 
sanctioning the scheme of Amalgamtion between Sulabh Realty Private Limited, Malvika Estate Private Limited 
and Gitanjali Infrastructure Private Limited (collectively referred to as the “Transferor Companies”) with Ganesh

[...]

issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Transferee Company is Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores
Only) consisting of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up.

(2) The Transferor Company has an Authorised Capital of Rs. 10,60,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty Lacs Only)
divided into 1,06,00,000 (One Crores Six Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The issued,
subscribed and paid-up capital of the Transferor Company is Rs. 10,02,36,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Two Lacs
Thirty Six Thousand Only) consisting of 1,00,23,600 (one Crores Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only)
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up.

(3) The main object of the Transferee Company is to advance money on long term basis to any person or persons.
Company or Corporation, Society or Association of persons with or without interest and with or without security

[...]

issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Transferee Company is Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores
Only) consisting of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid up.

(2) The Transferor Company has an Authorised Capital of Rs. 10,60,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty Lacs Only)
divided into 1,06,00,000 (One Crores Six Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The issued,
subscribed and paid-up capital of the Transferor Company is Rs. 10,02,36,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Two Lacs
Thirty Six Thousand Only) consisting of 1,00,23,600 (one Crores Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only)
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up.

(3) The main object of the Transferee Company is to advance money on long term basis to any person or persons.
Company or Corporation, Society or Association of persons with or without interest and with or without security

[...]

10/- each.

2.6 The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee Company i.e. Ganesh is Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty
Crores Only) divided into 5,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up
Share Capital of Ganesh is Rs. 20,72,70,800/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Seventy Two Lacs Seventy Thousand
Eight Hundred only) divided into 2,07,27,080 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Transferee Company has issued 6,60,000 convertible warrants which entitles the holders thereof to convert
for equal number of equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs.